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Students 

SUBJECT: NON-RESIDENT STUDENTS 

No nonresident students will be permitted to attend Tully Central School District except the 
following: 

a) Children of a parent who is a permanent school district employee, but only for as long as the
parent remains in the employ of the District, and only the children in grades Kindergarten –
12, or

b) Children (and the full, half or step siblings actually residing in the same household), whose
family has been residing on property out of the Tully School District and have been permitted
to attend Tully Schools under the pre-existing “grandfathering” provision; i.e. only the
families in those residences are permitted to have their children attend Tully Schools; or

c) Children whose family moves out of the Tully school district may be permitted to complete
the school year in which the family moves out of the school district provide proper conduct
and attendance are maintained; or

d) Children whose family moves out of the Tully school district during their junior year will be
permitted to complete their senior year in the Tully School District provided proper conduct
and attendance are maintained.

Nonresident students will not be provided any transportation by the Tully Central School District; 
the parents/guardians are fully responsible to get such students to the school building. 

Further, students who are eligible to attend Tully pursuant to the criteria set forth above must 
annually apply to the Superintendent for permission to continue to attend Tully provided proper conduct 
and attendance are maintained. 

No tuition shall be charged to any nonresident student who attends Tully in accordance with the 
criteria set forth above. 

Notes 

a) A listing of families that reside on the “grandfathered properties” (as outlined in b above) is
maintained in the Office of the District Clerk. No other nonresident students are eligible to enroll
in Tully.

b) If the family of a nonresident student moves from their then current residence, any family moving
into such residence will not be permitted to attend Tully Central School District, but is eligible
to attend the school district in which such residence is actually located.

c) If questions exist with respect to residency, the school district may, at is option, require
appropriate proof of residency by the parent or guardian.

(Continued) 

2018



7132 
2 of 2 

Students 

SUBJECT: NON-RESIDENT STUDENTS (Cont'd.) 

Education Law Sections 1709(13), 2045 and 3202 
8 New York Code of Rules and Regulations (NYCRR) 
Section 174.2 
8 United States Code (USC) Chapter 12 

NOTE: Refer also to Policy #7131 -- Education of Homeless Children and Youth 
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